AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH

ACCELA, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 22nd day of March, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between ACCELA, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA (the "Amendment"). Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled AGREEMENT FOR LICENSED SOFTWARE, SERVICES, AND MAINTENANCE executed on April 15, 2015 by Resolution No. 15-154 (the "Prior Agreement").

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for the purchase of additional software licenses and additional maintenance and support costs related to the additional licenses; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY OF NEVADA purchased an initial number of licenses at the time the agreement was executed; and

WHEREAS, additional licenses and maintenance, as shown in the quote attached hereto as Exhibit A, are necessary to fully implement the software at go-live; and

WHEREAS, the agreement allows for the purchase of additional licenses at the contracted rate; and

WHEREAS, additional licenses will require additional maintenance and support costs; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY OF NEVADA has sufficient funds available for the costs associated with this request.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. This Amendment shall be effective as of March 22, 2016
- 2. SCHEDULE E of the Prior Agreement is amended to incorporate the content of EXHIBIT B.
- Costs of licenses and maintenance purchased under this Amendment, as shown in EXHIBIT B, are payable upon execution of this Amendment.
- 4. The terms & conditions and fees for COUNTY OF NEVADA's purchase of Accela PublicStuff CRM are fully described in EXHIBIT C, attached hereto.
- 5. The maximum amount of the agreement is increased to a shall not exceed amount of \$413,437.
- 6. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY COUNSEL	COUNTY OF NEVADA
By:	By: Honorable Dan Miller Chair of the Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR:
By: Julie Patterson Hunter Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	By: Colin Samuels Assistant Corporate Secretary

EXHIBIT A (licenses and maintenance quote)

EXHIBIT B (licenses and maintenance fees table)

EXHIBIT C (crm order schedule confirmation)